

38 WA-1294-2025

Present: Mr.G.N.V.Kumar, Advocate represented
Mr.G.V.N.Kumar, Advocate for appellant.
Mr.Sakthi Niranjana Gupta, Advocate represented
Mr.G.V.S.Ganesh, Advocate for respondent.

Learned counsel for respondent prays for a last opportunity to file counter affidavit to application seeking condonation of delay (I.A.No.1 of 2025).

May do so within four (4) weeks.

At request, adjourned to 15.04.2026 for final disposal.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 17.03.2026
LSP