

21

W.A.No.1294 of 2025

V Radha Krishna Murthy

Vs

The Managing Director And Chairman.

Present:- Mr. G.N.V. Pulla Rao, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. G.V.S. Ganesh, Advocate for respondent.

I.A.No.1 of 2026 in I.A.No.1 of 2025

Leave to file counter affidavit is granted.

Application is allowed accordingly.

W.A.No.1294 of 2025

Learned counsel for appellant prays for one last opportunity to address arguments.

At request, adjourned to 22.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 15.04.2026
ANS